BOARD OF EDUCATION ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY

REORGANIZATION MEETING ADDENDUM

LESTER C. NOECKER SCHOOL JANUARY 7, 2016

Resolutions No. 6 and 7 are hereby amended to reflect the changes below:

6. <u>Election of President</u>

Board Secretary will state "Nominations opened for President."

Candidate No. 1 _____ by: _____

Candidate No. 2 _____ by: _____

MOTION: Nominations closed for President by: _____ Second by:_____

VOTE ON ELECTION OF PRESIDENT

ROLL CALL on Candidate No. 1: Mrs. DiGiacomo, Mr. Goldstein, Mrs. Gordon, Mr. Gorman, Mrs. Perrotti.

YES _____ NO ____

ROLL CALL on Candidate No. 2: Mrs. DiGiacomo, Mr. Goldstein, Mrs. Gordon, Mr. Gorman, Mrs. Perrotti.

YES _____

NO _____

(At this point, the elected President assumes the chair and continues the meeting.)

7. <u>Election of Vice President</u>

President will state "Nominations opened for Vice President."

Candidate No. 1 _____ by: _____

Candidate No. 2 _____ by: _____

MOTION: Nominations closed for Vice President by: _____ Second by: _____

VOTE ON ELECTION OF VICE PRESIDENT

ROLL CALL on Candidate No. 1: Mrs. DiGiacomo, Mr. Goldstein, Mrs. Gordon, Mr. Gorman, Mrs. Perrotti.

YES _____ NO ____

ROLL CALL on Candidate No. 2: Mrs. DiGiacomo, Mr. Goldstein, Mrs. Gordon, Mr. Gorman, Mrs. Perrotti.

YES _____

NO _____

BOARD OF EDUCATION ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY

REORGANIZATION MEETING ADDENDUM

LESTER C. NOECKER SCHOOL JANUARY 7, 2016

Reorganization Addendum (MOTION to approve Items 6. and 7.)

MOTION: _____

SECOND: _____

ROLL CALL